
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:878
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2015
WORLD BANK ASSISTANCE
Reddy Shri J.C. Divakar;Sonker Smt. Neelam

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) The details of amount received/assistance provided by the World Bank for various projects including infrastructure development in the country during the last three years and the current year, project-wise; and

(b) The details of activities for which the Government seeks World Bank assistance, loan received and amount spent on various projects during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINSTRY OF FINANCE (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a)& (b) :The Government seeks Financial Assistance from the World Bank for taking up activities in the areas such as Transport, Urban Development, Panchayati Raj, Rural Development, Drinking Water & Sanitation, Health, Education, Environment & Forest, Finance and Power Sector etc. The details of the assistance received from the World Bank for various projects including infrastructure development in the country during the last three years and the current year, both as Grants and Loans project-wise is given in Annexure-I& Annexureâ€”II respectively.
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